12111310

e/
When recorded please return to: B F ﬂz I_EBP ?-Hrll *1 ';,E‘" -
Planning Division '::J W Dl ? n-ﬁ-l;' 1833
South Jordan City RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY TR
1600 W. Towne Center Dr. 3 JUTH JORDAM
South Jordan, UT 84095 160 i TOWHE CEWTER LR

SOUTH JORDAN UT £4095-2265
BY: T.Ja: DEPUTY - WI 26 P

AFFIDAVIT

COMES NOW Damir Drozdek who, after first being duly sworn, hereby represents as follows:

1. Tam of legal age, familiar with the subject matter of the Affidavit and competent in all respects
to make the representations set forth herein.

2. Ireceived and personally recorded the following document:

FIRST AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT (SEE ATTACHED)
Entry #: 12079541

Book: 10337

Page: 7390-7413

Date: 06/26/2015

3. By inadvertence and mistake, a property/boundary description was not included with the said
document.

4. This Affidavit is given pursuant to UCA 57-3-106(9) which states, “Minor typographical or
clerical errors in a document of record may be corrected by the recording of an affidavit or other
appropriate instrument.”

5. This Affidavit is given to define the boundary description pertaining to said First Amendment To
Development Agreement in order to correct the clerical errors described herein and to clarify the
record title to certain real property generally located at 11500 S. and 4000 W., South Jordan, UT
84047 and further described as follows:

a. Lot 2A, Oquirrth Mountain Marketplace Amended, according to the official plat thereof,
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-19-430-
022).

b. Lot 2B, Oqulrrh Mountain Marketplace Amended, according to the official plat thereof,
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-19-430-
023).

c. Lot 2C, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace Amended, according to the official plat thereof,
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-19-430-
024).

d. Lot 2D, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace Amended, according to the official plat thereof,
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-19-430-
025).

e. Lot 3, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace, according to the official plat thereof, recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-006).

f. Lot 4, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace, according to the official plat thereof, recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-008).

g. Lot 5, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace, according to the official plat thereof, recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-011).

Ent 12111310 BK 10352 PG 1814



Lot 6, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace, according to the official plat thereof, recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-013).
Lot 7, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace, according to the official plat thereof, recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-014).
Lot 8, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace, according to the official plat thereof, recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-016).
Lot 9, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace, according to the official plat thereof, recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-007).
Lot 10, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace, according to the official plat thereof, recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-010).

. Lot 11, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace, according to the official plat thereof, recorded in

the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-012).

Lot 12A, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace Amended, according to the official plat thereof,
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-
017).

Lot 12B, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace Amended, according to the official plat thereof,
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-
018).

Lot 15, Oquirrh Mountain Marketplace, according to the official plat thereof, recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake, Utah (Parcel #: 27-20-302-005).

dQNL—

Damir Drozdek

Planner I11

State of Utah

)

) ss

County of Salt Lake )

On this é’/'/\day of , 2015 Damir Drozdek personally appeared before me as signer of the foregoing
who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

///m/;/ >

TN CINDY FELT

NOTARY/PUBLIC
Residing in Salt Lake County, Utah
Commission expires: _ /9 —fwo -1,

‘E NOTARY PUBLIC+ STATE OF UTAH
; i, COMMISSION# 658696

COMM. EXP. 10-10-2016

BK 10352 PG 1815



.,

RESOLUTION R2015 - 44

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH JORDAN,
UTAH, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE
NOVEMBER 12, 2013 DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
SOUTH JORDAN AND SJ MARKETPLACE, LLC.

WHEREAS, the City of South Jordan previously entered into a development agreement
with SJ Marketplace, LLC (“Developer”) dated November 12, 2013, which effects the

"development of property generally located at 11539 South 4000 West in South Jordan (the

“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Developer has proposed amending the Agreement to modify certain
sign requirements as set forth in Exhibit A (the “First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with law, the City Council held a public meeting to consider
the proposed amendment to the First Amendment; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is appropriate for the use and development of
land within the City, and that it is in the best interest of the public health, safety, and general

welfare to amend the Agreement by approving and authorizing the City’s Mayor to sign the First
Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH:

SECTION 1. Approval and Authorization. The City Council hereby authorizes the
City’s Mayor, David L. Alvord, to sign the First Amendment, attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. Severability. If any section, clause, or portion of the Resolution is
declared invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remamder shall not be affected thereby
and shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon
passage.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Resolution R2015 - 44
Page 1 of 3

BK 10352 PG 1816 Ent-12079541-Bi-10337PE-7390



APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH,

ONTHIS_f DAY OF ?m » 2015 BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

YES NO ABSTAIN ABSENT
Mark Seethaler X —
Chuck Newton X .
Donald Shelton X -
Steve Bames X
Christopher Rogers X

Mayor: (m Attest: M
David-L—Alvord City Recorder

Approved as to form:

Se= At

Office of the City Affomney

Resolution R201S - 44
Page 2 of 3

-BK~1033F-RC-7381
BK 10352 PG 1817



Exhibit A

First Amendment to Development Agreement

Resolution R2015 - 44
Page 3 of 3

BIK-16337P6-F382—
BK 10352 PG 1818



WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:
Attn: South Jordan City Recorder
1600 West Towne Center Drive
South Jordan, UT 84095

FIRST AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Development Agreement dated as of %%ﬂz /& ,2015
(“Amendment”) is entered into by and between the CITY OF SOUTH J AN, a Utah
municipal corporation (“City”), and SJ MARKETPLACE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company (“Developer”). '

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Developer and City entered into that certain Development Agreement dated
November 12, 2013 and recorded in the official records of Salt Lake County, Utah as Entry No.
11767719 in Book 10195, Pages 9373-9436 (“Development Agreement”) with respect to the
Property then referenced as Assessor’s Parcel Numbers 27194310020000, 27194300020000 and
approximately the north half of Parcel Number 27203020020000, and more particularly
described in Exhibit A attached to the Development Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Developer and City desire to modify Exhibit H attached to the Development
Agreement in certain respects.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, based upon the foregoing recitals and in consideration of the
mutual covenants and promises contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Capitalized Terms. All capitalized terms used in this Amendment but not
otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Development Agreement.

2. Modifications to Exhibit H. The following changes are hereby made to Exhibit H
attached to the Development Agreement:

2.1  Section D.1.A.1 is amended in full to read as follows: “Each Major will be
allowed a maximum total allowable area of wall signs of 10% of the area of the fagade in
accordance with the South Jordan City Municipal Code, Title 16, Section 16.36.100.”

First Amendment to Development Agreement
Page 1 of 3

BK 10327 PG 7303
BK 10352 PG 1819



2.2 Section D.1.A.4 is amended to change the reference to “80%” to “90%”
and the reference to “twenty-four (24) feet” to “twenty-seven (27) feet”.

2.3 Section D.1.A.S is amended to change the reference to “80%” to “100%”.

24  Section D.1.A.7 is amended in full to read as follows: “Stylized
logo/cabinet sign shall not exceed 1/3 (33%) of the total wall sign area in accordance with South
Jordan City Municipal Code, Title 16, Section 16.36.100.”

3. Entire Agreement. This Amendment and the Development Agreement, together
with the exhibits attached thereto, documents reference therein and all regulatory approvals
given by the City contain the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter
hereof and superseded any prior promises, representations, warranties, inducements or
understandings between the parties which are not contained in such agreements, regulatory
approvals and related conditions.

4. No Other Changes. The Development Agreement remain in full force and effect,
unmodified except as otherwise provided herein.

5. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each
of which shall be considered an original and all of which together shall constitute one fully-
executed document. Signatures to this Amendment may be delivered by electronic pdf copy and
the same shall have the same force and effect as an original of this Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS])

First Amendment to Development Agreement
Page 2 of 3

~BK10337PCT394-
BK 10352 PG 1820



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first
set forth above.

“CITY”
CITY OF SOUTH JORDAN, a Utah municipal corporation

By:m APPROVED AS TO FORM:

David LaAdvesd-Mayor —— ﬁ 4‘1\
Attomeﬁ)r City 0

State of Utah )

§
County of Salt Lake )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /¢ day oft%l_*&_, 2015,
by David L. Alvord, the Mayor of the City of South Jordan, a Utah munifpal corporation, on

behalf of said municipat corporatiorr, = = = = = = = {
| 50

NOTARY PUBLIC
e ANNA M. WESY - %
) comitine s | -
QI OCTOBER 4, 2016 : ~Notary Public

s | _SWEORVI - My commission expires:
Residing at:

“DEVELOPER”
SJ MARKETPLACE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: CCA Acquisition Company, LLC, a California limited liability company, managing member

By:
Steven H. Usdan, managing member

State of )

§
County of )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of , 2015,
by Steven H. Usdan, the managing member of CCA Acquisition Company, LLC, a California
limited liability company, on behalf of SJ Marketplace, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company.

Notary Public
My commission expires:
Residing at:

First Amendment to Development Agreement
Page 3 of 3

BH-10337-PETI95~

[

BK 10352 PG 1821



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first

set forth above.
“CITY”
CITY OF SOUTH JORDAN, a Utah municipal corporation
By: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

David L. Alvord, Mayor

Attomey for City

State of Utah )-
County of Salt Lake : )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 2015,

by David L. Alvord, the Mayor of the City of South Jordan, a Utah municipal corporation, on
behalf of said municipal corporation.

Notary Public
My commission expires:
Residing at:

“DEVELOPER”
SJ MARKETPLACE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company =

By: CCA'Acquisi ipnyCompany, LLC, a California limited liability company, managing member

Stévén H. Usdan, mandging member

State of )
§
County of )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 2015,

by Steven H. Usdan, the managing mempef of CCA Acquisition Company, LLC, a California
limited liability company, on behalf6f SJ Marketplace, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company. .
Seo attrded
Notary Public
O ‘70( My commission expires:

/ | Leviifpsde  Residiga

First Amendment to Development Agreement
< . Page 3 of 3

BK-403IFPOTI96~
BK 10352 PG 1822



OALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE AGKNOWLEDGMENT CNIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Callfomua
County of

before me, o‘l’o-v
Here Insert N. and Title of Officer

personally appeared S"L\\&m\’\' OS an —
Namef(s) of Signer(s)

[P

S scnbed to the within instrument and acknowljedged to me that/helsheshey executed the same in
authorized capacityfies}; and that by, signature(ef on the instrument the persone,
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(sy acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of Cafifomnia that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

who provéd to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be th?i personbf whose nameﬂ@a«r

LORI GUTTENBERG
Commission # 2110016
Notary Public - Csiffornia

Los Angeles County
Signature _/n ¥W l % 4_.

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer’s Name:

O Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — O Limited ([ General O Partner — O Limited [ General

O Individual O Attorney in Fact O Individual ] Attorney in Fact

O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator O Trustee {J Guardian or Conservator
{1 Other: {0 Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

N7 NS AN AL AN AN AN NS NSNS AN AN

B2 NS/ NS/ AN AN A AN RSN NS AN S

©2014 Natlonal Notary Assocuatlon www. NatuonalNotary org * 1-800-US NOTARY (1- 800 876-6827) Item #5907

BK 10352 PG 1823



€10T-AON-Z| Posay

1767719

POTHE HVAN ‘ALD I LTVS

aVoy DWINVD) 091 9£006 VINSOINY) ‘SI3ONY SO
NOTO3IM NIVAINNOW ADOY 0SZT aung ‘quvaninog usxﬂ_.s.onwm
03sIA MR T LT Ul
. B NOLLSINDDOV V) V_

Ag O3YvdIYd

HYLN ‘NVQYO[ HLNOS
SOObPTT M ONV AVMHOIH Y3LYIONVE ‘D'M'S

Y31N3D ONIddOHS Q3SOdO¥d
404

(vi¥3Lyd NoIs)

NV1d NOIS 431SVIN

H 1I18IHX3

BK 10

BK 10352 PG 1824



flebed - H 11QIHX3

ot

T N~ M~ 0 O

e ——

35vd SNOLLYAI13 ONICUING Q3010) S LNDYIS
SNOILVYA3T3 ONIdTInG

39vd SIV3Q 1§ STNdNVXI NSIS

39vd NOSH3d LVINOD

39vd 1S17 GILLNYI LON ‘S3SS34AAY ‘SHINNVE

39vd IIVYNOIS MOANIA ‘SONIMVEQ VL3I ‘ONLLHON

39vd (SN9IS 10 3215) 39VNDIS INIGUNG YO SINIWIVINDIY I1HD3I4S

39vd NOIS 0 3dA1 ‘SANIWIYIND3IY TVYINIO) VINILIYD) NOIS
VI¥31gd NOIS INVNIL

9vd NV 31IS YISV

Iwvd SNDIS NOWAd

NVid 311S '3 SNDIS ANNOYD

SIN31INOD 40 318Vl

BK 10195

BK 10352 PG 1825



tlebed - H LigIHX3

{3 301 ¢ $d) ¥INKOI LSVINLNOS NOILYIOY

vt nnw 396V (KR

MOS8 TIVH 3N

. [ > ]

m..Mwmw.vlli ]
----- . T ]
M ) UIINIA NOHND
w ] OGN NIVWTNGS
o 30VHE LHOINOI 912
3,0 09
o.ﬁwu%
Vo oug
1 GAN
d oF
1
3
p |
Ny
v
W

$350d¥Nd 3AILYYLSNTH YO

SINSINIS ANIVd

{1 901 1 5d) ¥3INYOD LSVIKLNOS NOIIVIOY
wviaL o e TR

v 58

.‘\' .
bg
ey

ae

s

a3 e TAOL e
2, |

2<¢¥Mhm4fgm

L

033¥0V 38 0L
I9VR) J1H4VHO

$350dyNd 3AILYYLSNT YO

{T Sd) NOIS NOAld

H 1191HX3

BK 10352 PG 1826



L

(12014 Sd) ¥INBOJ 1SVIHINOS NOILVIO)
[CTTHOUTET ¢ |
—

!(t!ﬂh;q(OW

'
b —

$350d¥Nd 3AILVYLSNII ¥O04

49

WA YIVH Inig
OMN3TE MOLLTINMY e,

CEELELR LT

OOV NIy IvINGE
3CS LYNOL SN2

JHCONNINYIN G

RIVL I2QYS 024

SIHSINKS INiVe

(4 307 ¢ Sd) YINYOD L1SVIHLNOS :NOILYIOT
a1 innw 356v) [T
-

L0t

< 5L

Sha-E

0L

»—
4

S<XUFLI<OW
N,

NOdN
033¥9v 38 0L
VAL JIHIVY

$3S0dYdNd 3ALLYYLSNTTI YO

(T Sd) NSIS NOA1d

H 118IHX3

BK 10352 PG 1827



zlabed - W Li1@IHX3

YIINIA ¥OmE

ITVHB LHDINOI-98IT

NY1L 3a0VS 0214

SIHSING ANIVY

{1 3012 Sd) 0071} ‘NOILYDIO0Y

INVNIL 1NN .:gmi

- J

N J'.ﬂl iy

S<YWw-aas<<ow

¢i : et

[—— —_— b

eSO — .

$3504¥Nd 3ALLVHLSNTN ¥O4

{2Sd) NDIS NOA1d

H LIBIHX3

BK 10352 PG 1828



4

IRE T Folle
TRNPMOU LNV i

H2AMIL. HOIWS

OO N33
30vees 104 01 Wt

FOON VY38

84, VOOVE ogu

SINSINIZ ANIVE

(1 301 °Z Sd) 00¥14 :NOILYIOT

awviaL innw s I

0-.02

\}

()\ﬁ\/\/HVJ \L
$350d¥Nd AILYHLSNTII ¥04 N

(€ Sd) NOIS NOA1d

H L191HX3

BK 10352 PG 1829



glabed - K LI181HX3

AVMHOIH ¥3143ONVE

e

==

=

7]

MR < T CCLCCCCCCCC
»

— .

—
hmaa e

NV1d 3LIS ¥31SVIN

H L9IHX3

BK 10352 PG 1830



plabed - H 1181HX3

Jauuew JYS1sa1em e u) pajeas Ajleau aq |jeys uo)iejjesu)
uBs Joj pasnbas aunPNUs Supling 3y Jo suopenauad v 'S
*su0)3e30) snondjdsuodu} ul pajjdde aq |eys
si9qe; pasinbay ‘smeq Jjqedjidde Aq pasnbas asoyy 1daxd
suBjs jJo sadeuns pasodxa ay) uo padeid ag jjeys s|aqe] oN b
*SU8)s Jo uojIe|jeISu| pue UORINASUDD
3y) pue suBis Joj sywuad Asessadau || uie3qo [jeys Jueudt ‘¢
NP
Supying a3yl yBnosyy suopIBULOd |BILYIID (I8 JOj PaIZ|RN
3q Isnw SUOjII3UUOI HJeq AQnog ‘smel 3Ijqedqdde (e yum
Ajdwod jjeys ‘J0a1ay} uonejiEIsu] 3y pue ‘uBjs 221D Y3 7
*53umQ Aq Buppm uj panocadde
se 3daoxd Jouaxa Juipyng @ jo yed Aue 0) sauuew
Aue u) paxyje Jo pajuied ‘paquIsu| ‘pAUQIYXS ‘paAeidsip
3q (jeys Junanal JaYI0 10 ‘SIIROU ‘SJUIWISIIAPE ‘SuBls ON ‘T

JNFYINODIY TYHINID 8

‘panjwiad

S| Suisiuanpe sasjwasd-yo ON °|9ed 3yl UO PaINpuod
asn ay) u..__uﬁoao Auedwos 40 uosiad ay) Ajuap) jjeys sudis

‘syudwdnbas pue ainpadosd

s,uepJor Inos Jo Ay 3 Jad aq fleys syuuad afeudss o

sjeniwuqns pue suopedjiddy ‘smey djqedjdde jje pue ‘uepsof

YInos jo AN ayl ‘uejg aBeuBs saasewy iyl JO0 SudwsNbu
Yy 0y uuyuod snw swesBoud afeuBls pue sudls v T

SNOI TVH3N

NOIS 40 3dA] "SINIWIHINDIY TVHINIOD VIHILIYD NOIS

"IOVNDIS ANV

30 NOUVITVLSNI OGNV ONNNLIVINNVIN OL ¥Old G3A1303Y 39
1SNIA LINY3d NOIS ¥V 40 HINMO A8 141338 ANV SMVT 318Y0ITddY
JHL HLUM AVWNOD TIVHS ‘YINMO A8 ONLIIWM NI QIAOYddV
38 TIVHS ALY3dOYd IHL NIHLM QILVIO0T 3DVNOIS IV “(.SMV1,
JHL ‘ATIALLITI0D) AQ08 HO AINIDV TVANIWNHIAOD 318VIITddY
¥Y3HIO ANV ¥O NVQYOr HINOS 30 ALD IHL AS QALYOINNOYJ
SNOUVINO3Y ANV  'S3IN¥  ‘S3IG0D  ‘SMVT  3T18VIITddY
HLUM 3IONVINBOINOD AldINI LON S30Q NIMIH HINO4 13S
SINIWIYINDIY IHL HLIM 3DNVINHOINOD ONV TVAOUddY NILLINM
HDUON

‘uepof Yynos jo A ayd
woy yuwsad udss 10 uoyedjidde o) Joud ‘jencsdde uayM 10§ JBUMO
0} $31do3 (£) aaJp u) parywigns 3q [Im siesodosd Suymesp adeudss |y

ET [ ER] ']

‘[3338d $ J3UMQ $O SuURdNII0 J3Y10
puUE SIIASUII)} ‘SIUBUIQNS ‘SJUBUIY ||© IPNJIU) OS|e [|eys ,13UMQ,

0} Uja1ay U3 Aue ‘ueld aZeudis Jdse siy) Jo sasodind Jog

*suslis |je jo uojpejjeIsu) pue Bupnidejnuew o3 Joud pasinbau s) JaumoO
Aq (erosdde uanum jeul ‘Sased jje U] ‘13AamoY ‘Auadosd A UiyUMm
a8eu8ys jje jo uBisap ay) Joj pasn 3q (jeys suonedyidads Suimojjoy ayy

*afew; ssau|snq poos e jj1su) ‘se ||am se ‘Wwist|euo)ssajoid
pue Ayenb jo uojssaidwy ue A3 pnoys 1dIdVOd |BjOY AYL
‘Au3dold 33 ulyIIm sudis Jay10 Im 3jquedwod osje pue jueyudw
3y} Joj Ayauap| ul aNDURSIP pue |BNPIAIPUL SI 1By JUBWIUOIAUD
Jydes8 e ajeass oy S| ueld aBeudis sayseny sy jo asodund Iyl

H LIaIHX3

BK 10352 PG 1831



glabed - H LI8IHX3

uflls aIud 3yl ujeluod ey saj8uerdads adpinw Buisn Aq

paiejnaies aq ||im udis enpiaipu) ue Joj aBeyoo) asenbs ayt 'z paseq uBjs Suipjinq e aaey 0) PaIRUS SI UO|ILAI}D

*(98e3uo4y uojIBAD]D 18y UO paseq udjs Bujpjing yoea ‘suoneAd;s ¢ sey lofey e j :3jdwexy)
e 3Aey 0) P3AJIUD S| UOIIEA3}d YoBd ‘Sus)eAd|d Apuapuadapu) palejndjed ag jum aBejuoy Yez 'y
€ sey Joujn e ) :3jdwex3) °38ejoo; aienbs ‘a8ejuoyy Suippng
10} Apuapuadapu) paiejndjed ag |Im adeyuoyy yoe3 vy Jeauy jo joo sad aBeud)s Buipynqg jo 1005 Asenbs (1)

*3BejuoJ) Buipjing Jeau|| jo 3004 1ad adeudss auo 133} G2 uey) s3] S| aBejuoyy i ‘aBeuosy 3331g/3UN

Suipiing jo 100 asenbs (SZ'T) so1enb-auo 1§ auo 133y Auddosg wouy 133 g2 ueyy Jead s) aBeuoy uaym
SL ueyy ss3} st adejuoyy j| 'a8ruos4 33ans/aury Aladosd aBejuouy Sujpping 1e3uy| jo 1004 Jad 28eusis Bupjng j0 193
woJj 199) G2 ueyl 133ed s| afejuosy usym aBmuo) alenbs (G°T) jley-auo ' U0 pamojje aq ||im lofepy yoes °I
8uipiing Jeauy} jo 100) s2d aBeuds Bujpjing Jo 133) asenbs saujspiny az§ v
(SZ'1) J8uenb-auo '3 3uo pamoje 3q (I JOulN yde3 ‘T

S3u||I3pINO 3Ys Y

(123) auenbs 000'S uey) $S31) NUBUDL JOUN °T

‘199 aJenbs QT pa3axa 0} 10u UBjs 33ujqe) /0807 pazylis ‘L *Aem3ade) pasodxa ue uo pajunow
‘poylaw unysdy pue 3 10U |leys SIPNDT °SIBNS| PIAWNOW [|em ‘pajeujwn|j
s080] ‘s10j03 ‘ajA1S J3NI3| S3pN|Y| S)Y) ‘aBeudis psepuels Ajjewdju) ‘jSuueyd ued ‘|lenpiapu] ulRIuod jleys Sudis (v ‘T
J|I3y) 3sn 03 pamojje 3q |jeys SasSaUISNG UIeyd [eUOjIeN ‘9
*IYBJ3Y QNVE NDIS JO %08 Pa3dxa J0u Aew uB|S :yBlRH °S NDIS 40 3dAL
(1334 (vZ) 1noy-Auamy aq ||im 3p 3334 (0€) Al
3deds e Joj uds e Joj peasds wnwixely :3jdwex3) ‘ases} *3p03 US)S uepior YINos Jo A)) ay) Aq paianod
Aq paydads se aBejuosy pased) |e10} 3yl JO %08 PIIND 3q jjeys uldasay passasppe Jo passnosip jou 3dAy uBs Auy -
10V jjeys S19013) 0 peasds jo YISud| jesaro 3yy Yi1Buay ¢ ‘asuadx? s,jueuad] 3yl 1 IULULIOJUOI OJU|
‘Yyidap 1y3nouq Jo panowds ARlepaww) ag |jeys Aqassy paJinbai
Ul sayduy (OT) w3l 0 wnwixew e pue yidap u) sayduy Se JAuUMQO 3y} Aq panocsdde jJ0u sem JO ueld uBis Jaisen
(€) 99443 Jo wnwiulw e 3q IsnW SI1a}3 jauuey) ued °¢ S|y} JO suU3WANNDII 3y} 0) WIojuod 10U S30p Ieyy udis Auy

‘ease 33euds |103 3y} jo wed
e se paje|ndjed 338 Jou op jely JapudsIP aey jje ‘.3, ‘I,
‘D ‘s8n ' Ao S1303) 3Y) ‘Bjdwexd Joy ‘3jBuerdas Sunejnjer
_3Y} Ul Papnpu} 3Q 0) 3AeYy J0U Op JIPUIISAP JARI)
uBjs aJj3ud Iyl ujeIuod ey sa|Buerdas Adinw Buisn Aq

‘(a8ejuoyy uopiead)d Jey) uo

(198) asenbs 0p0'S uey) Ja1eas0) syueua) Jofely °T

‘|eroidde uayium S JauUmQ 03 1331gns payywsad
99 (leys Jweu wuy S JUBUAL YUM pajejdosse Jo paieidsip
u33q sey YIym Jaylpow Jo ejuBisu] Nesodiod pays(qesa
J310 J0 ‘080} ‘PIBIyYS ‘1S3 e jJO SN YL ‘sau| IJAIS
10 ‘spnpoid ‘spood ‘swal| JO SIWEU Ayl Apnpuy Jou |jeys

paiejnajed aq ||im ullls [enpiaipu ue Joj aBeyoo) asenbs ayl ‘7 pue dweu wuy Jadosd s,jueudy 0) paywy| 3q jjeys Adoo udis -9

HU8IH3

BK 10352 PG 1832



glebed - H L18IHX3

"yidap
ur sayau (OT) U9l JO wnwpew e pue Ydap U sayIy
(€) s34y jo wnwiujw e 3g IsNW BRI [Buuey) ued

‘edse aBeuds je103 ay3 jo ued
e se pajejnajed 138 Jou op eyl Japualsap aaey e’ 8, ‘[,
‘WD, ‘ad,, ‘A, S19013) 3Y) ‘9)dwexa 104 !3jBue1da) Bupejndjed
3yl u) P3IPNPU) 3Q O3 aABY J0U OP JIPUBISAP JANAT)
udis anua ayl ujRuoa ey s3j8uePal 3jdpinw Susn Aq

p3aiejndjed 3q [|im udis jenpiaipu) ue so aBejoos asenbs ayy 'z

(98e3ucy uojiead|d Jey uo paseq uls ujpjing e
ALY O} PAJUIUD S| UOIIBAD}D I8 ‘SUOIIeAI|d € Sey
jueuay auyul Jo doys e y :ajdwex3) “Juawainseaw
adejuoy pue uonenyed adejoo} asenbs
Joj Ajyuapuadapu) paie|naied aq |m aSeuoly yoey -y
*38equoyy
Suiping Jeault jo 100) sad 3Beudis Buipiing jo 1004
alenbs (G2'T) Jauenb-3uo 1@ 3uo ‘aup Auadosg woyy 133}
S uey) ss3) s) aBejuoyy §) *aejuoa4 12315 au) Auadosd
wou 133} G/ ueyy Jjeasd s alejuosy uaym aBejuoyy
8uipiing Jeauy) Jo 100; 43d aBeuB;s Sujpinq 30 123} asenbs
(SZ'1) Jauenb-auo 13 auo pamojje aq [m Jueual Yoe3

saulaping Azl v

sueuay aujju) 1 sdoys p

199} 3.,enbs g paadxd 03 Jou udjs 3ujqe) /o080 paz|ilis
“WYB13y ANVE NOIS JO %08 Paadxa 1ou Aews uis :1y8jaH
*(1333 (pZ) 4noj Ayuamy ag jjum apim 193 (OF) Auyd

adeds e Joj udis e o) peasds wnwixeyy 3jdwexl) ‘ases)
Aq paypads se aBejuoly pasea] |10 3y} JO %08 PadXd
10U (jeys SJaNN3| JO peauds jo YIBua| |esan0 Y] YIBun
"‘Yydap

u 53yl (0T) ual JOo wnwxew e pue yidap uj Sayduy
(€) 34y Jo wnwuw e 3q ISNW SIINIT [auuey) ueq

‘1

‘9
'S

‘€

‘ease afeus;s (2103 ay) jo ued
e se paje|ndjed 338 Jou op jey) Japuadsap aney e ‘3, ‘[,
‘D, ‘8, ' A, S1913] 3y ‘ddwexd Joj ‘3j8uerdal Supendjed
3y} Ul papnjou] 3q 0} dAeY 10U Op JBPUIISIP JAR31)
uBis aJqua ayy ueuod Jeyy s3jBueydds adpinw Suisn Aq

pajejnajed aq |jim uB|s [enpiajpu) ue Joj 33e300) asenbs ay)

(93e3u0yy uopeasjd
ieyy uo paseq ud)s Buipjing e 3Aey 0} PIRNUD S|
UONBAI|d YR ‘SUCIIBAI|D p SBY ped e j| :3jdwex3)
Apjuapuadapu) pajejndjes aq | a8eyuoy yoe3z 'y

*a8ejuoyy Buipjing Jeauy) jo
100 13d aBeu8;s 8u|p}inq jo 100} asenbs (gz-T) Japrenb-auo
'3 3UO 133 G£ uey) ss3) 5) aBeuoyy §| “adeuasy 39aN§/aun
Auddoid woly 193 G¢ ueyl sajeasd sy a8ejuosy uaym
aBejuoyy Buipjing seauy) 40 100, Jad aBeudis Bulp|ing jO 133
aszends (G7'1) Joyenb-auo 1 auo pamojje 3q [im ped yse3

T

sauleping azs ‘v

Sueuds ped ‘'€

"193) asenbs g paaxa 03 J0u udjs Jaujqe) /o807 pazyAls
“WERY GNVE NOIS JO %608 P33Ixa Jou Aew uBiS yBaH
(1334 (pT) snoj Aywam 3q |iIm apim 139} (OE) Ayl

aseds e Joj udis e ioj peasds wnwxey :3jdwex3) -ases)
Aq payjpads se aBejuoiy pases| (€10} Y} JO %08 PIIIXD
104 |eys s1aN13] jo peauds jo yaBua| (jesaA0 Yl Y3Bun
"‘yidap

Ul saydul (oT) uly Jo wnuwixew e pue ydap ul sayduy
(€) aasy JO wnwijujw e 3q ISnw SJIAYIT |auuey) ued
‘ease 3afeuf)s je103 3y jo wed

e se paje|nojed 133 Jou op 1ey) 13pulasap aaey e ‘3, ‘[,
‘D, ‘., ‘A, $19013] 3Y) ‘Bjdwexd 40} !318ueas Sunejndjed
3Y) u| Papnjou] aq O3 dABY 10U Op J3PUIISIP JA1AN)

‘9
‘S

H 1181HX3

BK 10352 PG 1833



tl3bed - H LiBIHX3

"suljs pajujed Judsapy) ) *3|e3s T 0} ,b/T wnwjujw
"uopeuiwn|it Supysey) Jo JuanuLAU| ‘d e 3uisn umesp 3q jjeys uBis pue epsey Bujpjing Jo UORRAIZ °T
'Sjuauodwod unow 10 pajewiuy ‘p ‘jeacsdde uanum
*Buiqn) weas pasodxy pue M3Ad1 [_UY 10§ JBUMD O] PANWAQNS 2q |jeys Auedwod uB)s
*ssauisnq jo Juoyy uj BujBuey s13weans 10 sudys 1o ‘q sJ3umQ Aq Suimesp pajie1ap pue 313|dwod e o $3)dod dasyL ‘1
'sudis jooy e

SNIMVYQ 1IvV130a J
Wu3ad 10 9 704 3

‘saxoq (e3dw u|
‘TAua PAJUNOW pue ejase; puiyaq pajeasuod aq |jeys sajiddns Jamod v
JOLAXI 3YYM YdUu) (p) 2n0} JO JOOP BIIAIS PUB JOOP JUOL}BI0IS IAOGE ‘piojpue Aq Builum ui paaoidde 3q ysnw pue
Jaquinu 3ns pue ssasppe 133.s e Aejdsip 03 paJinbaa s 310ys yre3 3jqes adeyjoA Jojy uopejnsu) Jadosd Iaey ISNW Pue WU
e 0} 1d9y 3q |jeys sweaq suydesd pue 3INJINIS JO UORBNUIG °E
SNDIS SSUaav" *panosdde Ju3jeAinba 40 “1'N 3q {[IM 2P |IY T
'5q)nq pasodxa ON "pamojie 3q [|Im Bunys) Juadsasonly )
‘fercsdde JaumQ Im pamojje ase ssauueq SujuadQ puesy : ‘puRJq J02JI0) JO JUO|S 3G Ishw Q31 '8
3uigm
SHINNVE ONIN3IdO GNVYED 'R Sse|d WWIST ' WWZT UIIMI3Q PUR YINOE 3G 1SNW UOAN 'V
*$,1Ud3s3I0N}4
J0 UCAN ‘5,031 YuUM pAeulwnjj] aq [leys Bunydy gv 1
*J3UURW jeuoissajoid e u) pAIedJd 3agq 01 sudjs mopuim
SNIIASH 3
‘Buppm U 13umQ Aq pasosdde aq Jsnw pue
3po) uBjs uepsor YiInos jo Al 3yl yum Adwod 1snw suBis Mopuim 1934 3ienbs g paadxd 0} Jou ud;s ujqe)/o0201 pazilIs 6
‘33e300) asenbs djqemojje
I5VYNDIS MOONIM O Jo} Anpuapuadapu) pajeinded aq |m IBejuoy yey ‘g
'SUCNIeAS}D (je uo adeuds pamojje aq |jleys g B v sdoys ‘2
*SUOIIUUO) a8euB;s jo 133) asenbs (z¢) oMy
[€3L123}9 Bupmoys UojII3S SSOUI BjISR) PNyl SN Sumelg ‘p AU Jo wnwijujw e padjuesend s) ayns aujjuy 10 doys Auy 9
‘poyIaw Buijunow pue uopeujwn) jo adAL 2 WYY ANVE NOIS JO 508 P33Ixd 10U Aew UBiS :ydPH S
"SUINAS UO PaAsn ysju)j ‘q 193} (9T) 4noj-Aluami aq |Im apim 1334 (OF) Al
*J0j03 Supnjau) ‘sded Wiy pue ‘suInjds ‘syaeq 10) pasn adeds e 10) uBis e 0} peauds wnwixew ajdwex3) ‘asea)
jeuatew jo adA) sej8ixald Jo J0j0d pue ‘ssaundiyl ‘3dA] ‘e AqQ payads se aBejudyy pasea| (€10} 3 JO %08 PIIND
:suoneaysdads Suimoljo) ays edjpu) |leys Bumesg ‘¢ 10U [jeys $19313} jo peauds JO YiSud| ||esan0 YL YiBudy °p
H LIgIHX3

~BK 10352 PG 1834



glofed - H 118I1HX3

18U IassemwoN @ Siiig

OTST'S96'EZE

ejusoyjje) ‘sajaduy son

0STT NS ‘pILAI|NOG IYS|IM OL9S
M ‘Avedwio) suonisinbay vId
aipues jiig

NOILVINYOINT IDVINGD %

‘Auadoud jo saawuad
Buoje padeid o pajjeisu) aq 0y panyuuad 3q Jou |Im suBis |
*‘33e)ns Aue uo ApdaJip pajuied sJa)a) Jo SuBiS 'y
‘sjaued pajeujwn)|) uo-pajujed 10 pajunocwl JaNaY ‘9
H LIgIHX3

BK 10352 PG 1835



globed - H 1181HX3

BNRNL KD €0 § T K0 13580 WIS
HOLVNIRATY

“TNOA RO LN K38 o
ONUNNON

SR KON WO 1B
VAL Y34 SV KO "SINUTY ¢330 £ NADUTIY L0

HLIM SYILLIT TANNVHO NVd T L T i st

DOUIS XYN «» - (I KD C¢v 3801 NENOO ‘TEM NSNS
NOUVIRTTY

SEOTO0 UYL
UKV B4 LA A9 CDOMELID 39 04 HTN0D

“SYT00 AVIDAU00
SUAL 4 1NMAL A3 (ONGLI0 13 02 D100

LAVHL) 45 GINIIRALLI0 3D 0L KOO V2 Ul SR

WNVIELL A8 eI
3804 UOT00 330 4§ "SIIUTY KERYIY 200
“DOVE RNNNAY L30
ﬂss QNIHIE BIRUOAENVHL HUM

SUILLIN TANNVHO NVd Egiga.ﬂw.n_géz
‘
u
*

!g NOE 40

S1ivi3Q '8 SI1dINVX] NOIS

BK 10352 PG 1836



[ i )
LT ) “'.“
il ]
—— ._..Iﬁ .
L 1 .
po— -—_cwa
- r 1l -1
e ‘UIRIDSSIVIL LAOTETY MM
SHALLTY SMVID WV SEA3 2 34 DS 4
G OVA N e Ko 0 6 011400 B WO \
MM SHALITY TINNVHD NVd T S8 T T i
DIOWLS XVIN L - (D ¥D (MY 387U JI8ND0 ‘I8 TS
NOUVIRATD
SHINDD AUVHOD0D
SINRRY ¥34 1NNELL AS (BNDWHL30 38 0] 8OTDD
)

"SUUI UVHOHO
Sﬁgﬁéﬂeg

TWIEL AB GINDRE130 38 01 HOT00 6v) MUl S
INVIEL A QIRAUI0

.ﬂd, ANINI0 YINHOSENVYL E

SH3ALTY TINNVMO NVd Egzéﬁwﬁ
MmN 0 O i1 20 —D

Svi3g 1 SIIdINVXI NOIS

BK 10352 PG 1837



otlabed - H L181HX3

]
=

oz
<t38e

=%

mee

SNOILVAIT] ONIATING 3WO0T10) S, LNOYdS

N MAIfNA2

BK 10352 PG 1838



ol-

AN

S

A3

T oy

SNOILVAIT] ONIATINg A34010) S,LN0OYdS

N LIgInAl

BK 10352 PG 1839



